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; TORONTO OFFICE OF THE GOVERNING COUNCIL
FOR INFORMATION PUBLIC OPEN SESSION
TO: Business Board
SPONSOR: David Palmer, Vice-President and Chief Advancement Officer
CONTACT INFO: 416-978-2125, david.palmer@utoronto.ca
PRESENTER: See Sponsor
CONTACT INFO:
DATE: January 22, 2025 for January 29, 2025
AGENDA ITEM: 10

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — Aug 1,
2024 to Oct 31, 2024

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

In accordance with Section 8 of the Provost's Guidelines on Donations, a list of
donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the
Business Board (and the Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

1. Business Board [For information] (January 29, 2025)
2. Academic Board [For information (January 30, 2025)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over $250,000, May 1, 2024 to Jul 30, 2024,
was reviewed at the September 25, 2024 Business Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:
See attached.
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

n/a
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Business Board — Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

e Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — Aug 1,
2024 to Oct 31, 2024

Page 2 of 2



DONOR

Estate of Dorothy H.
McRobb

The Rossy Foundation

Laidlaw Foundation

Anonymous Donor
(Individual)

Canerector Foundation

The Schulich Foundation
Estate of Robert W. Korthals
Beverley McGhee

Estate of Barbara J. Heggie

Estate of Karen Dion

Estate of Alice Morgan

REPORT TO BUSINESS BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES REPORTED AUG 1, 2024 - OCT 31, 2024

AREA OF SUPPORT
Woodworth College

Faculty of Arts & Science

Student Awards

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Dentistry

Student Awards

Faculty of Applied Science and
Engineering

Library

Library

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Arts & Science

$250,000+
PROJECT
Dorothy Helen McRobb Scholarship

The Rossy Foundation Munk School Fellowship Fund

The Laidlaw Scholars Research and Leadership
Programme

Mitchell J. Gerstein Distinguished Visiting Artist Program
in Social Justice and Jewish Life

EDS Research Fund
Schulich Leader Scholarships

Discretionary Funds for the Department of Chemical
Engineering & Applied Chemistry

GIK: University of Toronto Archives
Heggie Endowment Fund

The Karen Kisiel Dion and Kenneth Lucien Dion Tri-
Campus Psychology Doctoral Fellowship

Peter Morgan Undergraduate Awards

AMOUNT
$8,438,046

$3,000,000

$2,255,853

$1,200,000

$1,200,000
$1,100,000
$1,000,000
$972,400
$725,000

$634,687

$600,000



Anonymous Donor
(Individual)

George Christodoulou

Eric Jackman
Estate of Peter K. Large

Estate of Pam L. Sussman
OpenAl

McKesson Canada

Estate of Carlisle (Carl)
Sloane

Ministry of Education,
Republic of China (Taiwan)

John Edgar McAllister
Foundation

Brigitte A. Hanson and Hart
David Handson

General University

Faculty of Dentistry

Ontario Institute for Studies in

Education

Faculty of Arts & Science

Library

Faculty of Arts & Science

Leslie Dan Faculty of

Pharmacy

Library

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Applied Science and
Engineering

University College

University of Toronto's Sustainability Catalyst Internship
Program

Christodoulou Access to Care Fund
Faculty of Dentistry Building Fund

Jackman ICS Lab School Endowment Fund

Peter Knowland Large Graduate Fellowship in Humanities

Dr. H. Leonard Sussman and Mrs. Pam Sussman Fund
Research of Data Attribution

Discovery Pharmacy Operations Fund

Community Pharmacist-Led Oncology Therapy
Management

McKesson Canada Graduate Oncology Award

Robert Carlisle Sloan Endowed Fund for Fisher Library
Collection Development

Global Taiwan Studies Seminar and Initiative Fund
Activities

J. Edgar McAllister Foundation Admission Awards

University College 1980’s Alumni Student Support Fund

$555,000

$500,000

$500,000
$500,000

$500,000
$414,870

$400,000

$400,000

$360,000

$354,250

$342,625



Cognizant Foundation

Katherine Anderson
Estate of Stephanie Wellis
Roy Bristow

Novo Nordisk Canada
Incorporated

Faculty of Applied Science and STEM programming & Ontario Coding Curriculum-

Engineering
Temerty Faculty of Medicine
Woodsworth College

The Factor-Inwentash Faculty
of Social Work

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Engineering Outreach

Gerald |.S. Owen Memorial Fund
Woodsworth College Scholarships
Cynthia Kathleen Turner Entrance Award

Novo Nordisk Community Partnership Outreach and
Knowledge Translation Fund

$342,100

$309,619
$262,085

$250,000

$250,000
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