

FOR INFORMATION	PUBLIC	OPEN SESSION		
TO:	Business Board			
SPONSOR: CONTACT INFO:	David Palmer, Vice-President and Chief Advancement Officer			
	416-978-2125, david.palmer@utoronto.ca			
PRESENTER: CONTACT INFO:	See Sponsor			
DATE:	January 22, 2025 for January 29, 2025			
AGENDA ITEM:	10			

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto – Aug 1, 2024 to Oct 31, 2024

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

In accordance with Section 8 of the *Provost's Guidelines on Donations*, a list of donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the Business Board (and the Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

- 1. Business Board [For information] (January 29, 2025)
- 2. Academic Board [For information (January 30, 2025)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The *Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over* \$250,000, May 1, 2024 to Jul 30, 2024, was reviewed at the September 25, 2024 Business Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:

See attached.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

n/a

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

• Quarterly List of Donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto – Aug 1, 2024 to Oct 31, 2024

REPORT TO BUSINESS BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES REPORTED AUG 1, 2024 - OCT 31, 2024 \$250,000+

DONOR	AREA OF SUPPORT	PROJECT	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Estate of Dorothy H. McRobb	Woodworth College	Dorothy Helen McRobb Scholarship	\$8,438,046
The Rossy Foundation	Faculty of Arts & Science	The Rossy Foundation Munk School Fellowship Fund	\$3,000,000
Laidlaw Foundation	Student Awards	The Laidlaw Scholars Research and Leadership Programme	\$2,255,853
Anonymous Donor (Individual)	Faculty of Arts & Science	Mitchell J. Gerstein Distinguished Visiting Artist Program in Social Justice and Jewish Life	\$1,200,000
Canerector Foundation	Faculty of Dentistry	EDS Research Fund	\$1,200,000
The Schulich Foundation	Student Awards	Schulich Leader Scholarships	\$1,100,000
Estate of Robert W. Korthals	Faculty of Applied Science and Engineering	Discretionary Funds for the Department of Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry	\$1,000,000
Beverley McGhee	Library	GIK: University of Toronto Archives	\$972,400
Estate of Barbara J. Heggie	Library	Heggie Endowment Fund	\$725,000
Estate of Karen Dion	Faculty of Arts & Science	The Karen Kisiel Dion and Kenneth Lucien Dion Tri- Campus Psychology Doctoral Fellowship	\$634,687
Estate of Alice Morgan	Faculty of Arts & Science	Peter Morgan Undergraduate Awards	\$600,000

Anonymous Donor (Individual)	General University	University of Toronto's Sustainability Catalyst Internship Program	\$555,000
George Christodoulou	Faculty of Dentistry	Christodoulou Access to Care Fund Faculty of Dentistry Building Fund	\$500,000
Eric Jackman	Ontario Institute for Studies in Education	Jackman ICS Lab School Endowment Fund	\$500,000
Estate of Peter K. Large	Faculty of Arts & Science	Peter Knowland Large Graduate Fellowship in Humanities	\$500,000
Estate of Pam L. Sussman	Library	Dr. H. Leonard Sussman and Mrs. Pam Sussman Fund	\$500,000
OpenAl	Faculty of Arts & Science	Research of Data Attribution	\$414,870
McKesson Canada	Leslie Dan Faculty of Pharmacy	Discovery Pharmacy Operations Fund	\$400,000
		Community Pharmacist-Led Oncology Therapy Management	
		McKesson Canada Graduate Oncology Award	
Estate of Carlisle (Carl) Sloane	Library	Robert Carlisle Sloan Endowed Fund for Fisher Library Collection Development	\$400,000
Ministry of Education, Republic of China (Taiwan)	Faculty of Arts & Science	Global Taiwan Studies Seminar and Initiative Fund Activities	\$360,000
John Edgar McAllister Foundation	Faculty of Applied Science and Engineering	J. Edgar McAllister Foundation Admission Awards	\$354,250
Brigitte A. Hanson and Hart David Handson	University College	University College 1980's Alumni Student Support Fund	\$342,625

Cognizant Foundation	Faculty of Applied Science and Engineering	STEM programming & Ontario Coding Curriculum- Engineering Outreach	\$342,100
Katherine Anderson	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Gerald I.S. Owen Memorial Fund	\$309,619
Estate of Stephanie Wellis	Woodsworth College	Woodsworth College Scholarships	\$262,085
Roy Bristow	The Factor-Inwentash Faculty of Social Work	Cynthia Kathleen Turner Entrance Award	\$250,000
Novo Nordisk Canada Incorporated	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Novo Nordisk Community Partnership Outreach and Knowledge Translation Fund	\$250,000